of road accidents through improved 
traffic conditions. 

Article 2. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 Program Funding 

Upon entry into force of this Compact, 
MCC will grant to the Government, 
under the terms of this Compact, an 
amount not to exceed Two Hundred and 
Fifty-Four Million United States Dollars 
(US$254,000,000) to support the 
Program (‘‘Program Funding’’). The 
allocation of Program Funding is 
generally described in Annex II to this 
Compact. 

Section 2.2 Compact Implementation 
Funding 

(a) Upon signature of this Compact, 
MCC hereby grants to the Government,